Goal: Provide Educational / Recreational Youth Programing
Columbus Recreation and Parks Department Capital Kids
Columbus Recreation and Parks Department Fitness Camps

Columbus Recreation and Parks Department Center Managers

Goal: Public Facilities / Infrastructure Improvements

Myrtle Avenue and Cleveland Avenue Intersection and Crosswalk Improvement Design

J. Ashburn Jr. Youth Center Parking Lot Resurfacing
Linden Lighting Improvements

Franklinton Sidewalk Gaps

Neighborhoods ADA Curb Replacements

Park Improvements and Tree Planting
Neighborhoods Sidewalk Improvements

Glenwood and Windsor Pool Designs

Wheatland Avenue Street Improvements Design
Hiawatha Park Drive Shared Use Path Design

Barack Community Center Kitchen Renovation
Tennis Courts Lighting Improvements

Arts and Fitness Facilities Upgrades

Wheatland Farms Complex — Market Building Construction

Goal: Preserve and Expand Affordable Housing
Roof Repair Program

Critical Home Repair Program

CHORES Minor Home Repair Program

Goal: Provide Homebuyer Education and Other Counseling
Housing Counseling

Goal: Ensure Equal Access to Housing
Fair Housing Program

Goal: Program Management, Capacity Building and / or Administration

Grants Management Administration
Neighborhoods and Agency Programs
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Total Project Funding $

630,000.00
90,000.00
126,000.00

250,000.00
65,000.00
111,875.00
365,000.00
809,355.00
2,280,000.00
1,400,000.00
1,000,000.00
300,000.00
250,000.00
400,000.00
420,000.00
222,610.00
1,500,000.00

845,000.00
800,000.00
250,000.00

110,000.00

150,000.00

555,000.00
300,000.00

13,229,840.00



