Goal: Provide Educational / Recreational Youth Programing		
Columbus Recreation and Parks Department Capital Kids	\$	630,000.00
Columbus Recreation and Parks Department Fitness Camps	\$	90,000.00
Columbus Recreation and Parks Department Center Managers	\$	126,000.00
Goal: Public Facilities / Infrastructure Improvements		
Myrtle Avenue and Cleveland Avenue Intersection and Crosswalk Improvement Design	\$	250,000.00
J. Ashburn Jr. Youth Center Parking Lot Resurfacing	\$	65,000.00
Linden Lighting Improvements	\$	111,875.00
Franklinton Sidewalk Gaps	\$	365,000.00
Neighborhoods ADA Curb Replacements	\$	809,355.00
Park Improvements and Tree Planting	\$	2,280,000.00
Neighborhoods Sidewalk Improvements	\$	1,400,000.00
Glenwood and Windsor Pool Designs	\$	1,000,000.00
Wheatland Avenue Street Improvements Design	\$	300,000.00
Hiawatha Park Drive Shared Use Path Design	\$	250,000.00
Barack Community Center Kitchen Renovation	\$	400,000.00
Tennis Courts Lighting Improvements	\$	420,000.00
Arts and Fitness Facilities Upgrades	\$	222,610.00
Wheatland Farms Complex – Market Building Construction	\$	1,500,000.00
Goal: Preserve and Expand Affordable Housing		
Roof Repair Program	\$	845,000.00
Critical Home Repair Program	\$	800,000.00
CHORES Minor Home Repair Program	\$	250,000.00
Goal: Provide Homebuyer Education and Other Counseling		
Housing Counseling	\$	110,000.00
Housing Counseling	Ф	110,000.00
Goal: Ensure Equal Access to Housing		
Fair Housing Program	\$	150,000.00
Goal: Program Management, Capacity Building and / or Administration		
Grants Management Administration	\$	555,000.00
Neighborhoods and Agency Programs	\$	300,000.00

Total Project Funding \$ 13,229,840.00